## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, MORIGAON

## NOTIFICATION

Dated: 04.01.2024

In partial modification of Notification dated 12.06.2024 issued by the O/O the undersigned vide Memo No. DJM/3523-30, dated 12.06.2024, the undersigned is pleased to reconstitute *the* "District Case Management Committee" for Morigaon district judiciary with the following members in the manner as indicated below:

Name of the	Chairman of the	Members of the Committee	To be assisted by
Committee  District Case  Management  Committee  (DCMS)	District & Sessions Judge, Morigaon	<ol> <li>Additional District &amp; Sessions Judge-cum- Special Judge (POCSO), Morigaon;</li> </ol>	Court Manager, District Judiciary, Morigaon.
		2. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Morigaon;	
		3. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Morigaon;	
		4. Secretary, DLSA, Morigaon;	
		5. Principal Magistrate, JJB, Morigaon	

Inform all concerned.

sd/-

District & Sessions Judge, Morigaon, Assam.

No. DJM/ 153-60.

Dated: 4/1/25

## Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar (Judicial), Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati;
- 2. The Additional District & Sessions Judge-cum- Special Judge (POCSO), Morigaon;
- 3. The Additional District & Sessions Judge, Morigaon;
- 4. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Morigaon;
- 5. The Secretary, DLSA, Morigaon;
- 6. The SDJM (S)-cum- Principal Magistrate, JJB, Morigaon;
- 7. The Court Manager, Morigaon District Judiciary;
- 8. The System Officer, Morigaon District Judiciary. He is directed to upload a copy of this in the Official website of the Morigaon District Judiciary.

District & Sessions Judge, Morigaon, Assam.